RON DESANTIS
GOVERNOR

Florida Department of Transportation

1109 S. Marion Avenue JARED W. PERDUE, P.E.
Lake City, FL 32025-5874 SECRETARY

February 9, 2024

To: Prospective Bidders

Maintenance: Jennifer Curls, Lisa Butler, Sandy Brink, Cassandra Howell, Maintenance
PM, Star Ayers

Addenda No.:1, E21D5, Financial Project # 41022137227

The improvement under this Site Specific, Lump Sum Contract consists of
pile preservation using pile jackets and/ or a two-part elastomeric coating
system as per contract documents. There are a total of 308 piles that will be
covered under this contract. There are approximately 172 piles to be coated
with the elastomeric coating and approximately 136 piles that will require
pile jackets and the elastomeric coating. All spalls, moderate cracking, and
exposed steel “H” piles are to be repaired as per contract documents. All
augmented jackets are to be removed and replaced under the guidelines of
this contract. There are 20 piles with augmented jackets, 7 piles with
exposed steel “H” piles, and several minor spalls to be repaired as per
contract documents. There are 20 structures to be covered under this
contract, see appendix for sites and location maps.

The Letting date has changed from February 14, 2024 to February 21, 2024.

If you are a BID DOCUMENT HOLDER for the subject project, please go to the Online Ordering
Web Site at https://fdotwpl.dot.state.fl.us/contractproposalprocessingonlineordering
to download Amendment File E21D5.001x for this Bid Document from your Order History.

If you are a BID DOCUMENT HOLDER, please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in
AASHTOWare Project Bids by opening the Acceptance of Bidding Acknowledgements folder and
confirming your acknowledgement of Amendment and Addenda files. Failure to load all
amendment files will cause the bid to be rejected.

Thank you,

Brittany Whiddon
District Contracts Administrator
Phone: 386-758-3798

www.fdot.gov | www.nflroads.com


https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/contractproposalprocessingonlineordering

